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CERTIFICATO DI GARANZIA
Questo prodotto è  garant i to  da Luxott ica per  una durata d i  vent iquat-
tro mes i  contro i  d i fet t i  d i  fabbr icaz ione accertat i  dai  nostr i  serv iz i  tecn ic i .  I l  
d i fet to  d i  fabbr icaz ione qualora accertato comporterà la  sost i tuz ione gratu i ta 
de l la  montatura o de l la  parte  d i  essa r i tenuta d ifet tosa,  ad esc lus ione del le  lent i 
ofta lmiche che in  nessun caso saranno sost i tu i te .
La garanzia non copre i  v iz i  der ivant i  da inc idente (ur to ,  sch iacc iamento,  ecc . ) ,  da  
ut i l izzo impropr io  o abus ivo del la  montatura,  da a l teraz ion i ,  r iparazion i  o  mani -
polaz ion i  non autor izzate .
La presentaz ione ad un r ivendi tore ot t ico spec ia l izzato del  presente  cert i f icato 
debi tamente compi lato ,  t imbrato,  datato e  sot toscr i t to  è  condiz ione ind ispensa-
bi le  per  benef ic iare de l la  garanzia .  S i  cons ig l ia  pertanto d i  conservare accurata-
mente i l  presente  cert i f icato d i  garanzia .

CERTIFICATO DI AUTENTICITÀ
L’autent ic i tà  de i  vostr i  occh ia l i  Dolce&Gabbana è  garant i ta  dal  loro numero d i 
ident i f icaz ione.  S i  t rat ta  d i  numero un ico ,   inc iso a l l ’ in terno del l ’asta destra o de l la 
lente  destra dei  vostr i  occh ia l i  da so le  e  che deve essere r iportato a tergo del 
presente  cert i f icato d i  garanzia  a  cura del  r ivendi tore .  Lo s t i le  de l le  montature 
Dolce&Gabbana,  nonchè la  cura dei  det tagl i ,  r i f let tono perfet tamente l ’ immagine 
d i  qual i tà  e  d i  creat iv i tà  che da sempre è  assoc iata a l  nostro march io .  Se des ide-
rate  scopr ire  d i  p iù  su l l ’un iverso Dolce&Gabbana,  v is i tate  i l  nostro s i to  in ternet :

www.dolcegabbana.it



N OTA  I N F O R M AT I VA  D E L  FA B B R I C A N T E
Questo occh ia le  da so le  è  conforme a l  Reg.  (UE)  2016/425 e  a l  US FDA Reg.21CFR 
801 .410 .  Norma di  r i fer imento EN ISO 12312-1 :2013/A1:2015 .  D ich iarazione d i 
conformità access ib i le  a l l ’ ind ir izzo in ternet   
ecdec larat ionofconformity. luxott ica .com

M O DA L I T À  D I  U T I L I Z Z O  D E L L’ O C C H I A L E
Protez ione dal  r i sch io  d i  les ion i  ocu lar i  dovute a l l ’espos iz ione a l la  luce de l  so le
Categor ia  e  t ipo del  f i l t ro:  ta le  ind icaz ione (un  numero e  una let tera)  s i  può trovare 
su l la  confez ione o su l l ’et ichet ta  Bar  Code ( in  corr ispondenza del  s imbolo * ) 
oppure come u l t imi  due caratter i  su l l ’asta de l l ’occh ia le  dove è  r iportato i l  codice 
de l  model lo .  I l  numero ind ica la  categor ia  de l  f i l t ro  (protez ione dal l ’abbagl iamento 
so lare 0=Molto L imi tata ,  1=L imi tata ,  2=Buona,  3=Alta ,  4=Molto Al ta ,  per  l ’u t i l izzo 
raccomandato vedere la  r iga d i  tabel la  Tab.1  in  corr ispondenza del  numero) ;   la 
let tera ind ica i l  t ipo d i  f i l t ro  (N=Normale ,  P=Polar izzante ,  F=Fotocromat ico) .
Per  le  lent i  fotocromat iche (F ) ,  se  v i  è  un  so lo  numero questo ind ica la  categor ia 
ne l lo  s tato scuro,  ne l lo  s tato ch iaro sono d i  1  categor ia  infer iore .  Se v i  sono due 
numer i ,  quest i  ind icano r i spett ivamente le  categor ie  de l lo  s tato scuro e  ch iaro.

INFORMAZIONI  GENERICHE -  Le  lent i  d i  quest i  occh ia l i  da so le  hanno un’e levata 
prec is ione ot t ica e  sono res is tent i  ag l i  impatt i  secondo  US FDA Reg.  21CFR801 .410 . 
Le  montature sono real izzate con mater ia l i  s tud iat i  appos i tamente per  garant i re 
leggerezza,  comfort  e  contemporaneamente robustezza meccanica.
L IMITAZIONI  D’ IMPIEGO -  Non adatt i  a l l ’osservazione d iret ta  de l  so le  o  d i  ec l i ss i 
so lar i ;  non adatt i  a l la  protez ione contro sorgent i  d i  luce art i f ic ia le  (es .  so lar ia) ; 
non adatt i  a l la  protez ione degl i  occh i  contro per ico l i  d i  impatt i  meccanic i ;  non 
adatt i  a l la  gu ida d i  not te  o  in  condiz ion i  d i  scarsa v is ib i l i tà .
PULIZ IA E  MANUTENZIONE -  Per  la  pu l iz ia  de l l ’occh ia le  ut i l izzare acqua e  sapone 
ev i tando l ’uso d i  so lvent i  e  a lcool .  Non usare panni  sporch i  e  abras iv i  che possono 
a l terare le  caratter is t iche dei  f i l t r i .  Ut i l izzare so lo  accessor i  e  r icambi  or ig ina l i .
CONSERVAZIONE -  Conservare ne l la  custodia a sacchetto o r ig ida in  luogo 
asc iut to  ad una temperatura tra –10°C e  +35°C.
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ENCERTIFICATE OF GUARANTEE
This  product  i s  guaranteed by Luxott ica for  a  per iod of  twenty-four  months  against 
a l l  manufactur ing defects  as  determined by our  techn ica l  serv ices  department .  In 
the event  ofa manufactur ing defect ,  the  frame or  corresponding defect ive part  wi l l 
be replaced at  no cost ,  exc luding ophthalmic  lenses  which  shal l  not  be replaced 
under  any c i rcumstances . 
Th is  guarantee does  not  cover  defects  caused by acc idents  ( shocks ,  crush ing,  etc . ) , 
improper  or  abus ive use of  the frame,  unauthor ized modif icat ions  and repairs  or 
handing.
In  order  to  take advantage of  th is  guarantee,  you must  provide an author ized  
opt ic ian wi th  a  du ly  f i l led out ,  s tamped,  dated and s igned cert i f icate .  I t  i s  therefore 
recommended to keep th is  cert i f icate  of  guarantee in  a  secure p lace.

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY
The authent ic i ty  of  your  Dolce&Gabbana eyewear i s  guaranteed by i t s  iden-
t i f icat ion number.  Th is  i s  a  un ique number engraved on the ins ide of  the r ight 
temple  or  r ight  lens  of  your  sunglasses  and which  must  be added to the back 
of  th is  guarantee cert i f icate  by the reta i ler.  The des ign of  Dolce&Gabbana’s 
frames ,  as  wel l  the ir  at tent ion to  deta i l ,  perfect ly  ref lect  the image of  qual i ty  and 
creat iv i ty  cons is tent ly  assoc iated wi th  our  brand.  I f  you would l ike  to  f ind out  more 
about  the wor ld  of  Dolce&Gabbana,  p lease v is i t  our  webs i te  at :

www.dolcegabbana.it



M A N U FAC T U R E R ’ S  I N F O R M AT I O N  N OT E
These sunglasses  comply  wi th  Regulat ion (EU)  2016/425 and wi th  the US FDA 
Reg.21CFR 801 .410  Reference s tandard EN ISO 12312-1 :2013/A1:2015 .  Conformity 
dec larat ion avai lable  on in ternet  address : 
ecdec larat ionofconformity. luxott ica .com.

H OW  TO  U S E  YO U R  S U N G L AS S E S
Protect ion against  the r i sk  of  damage to the eyes  due to  exposure to  sun l ight .
Category and type of  f i l ter :  such ind icat ion (a  number and a let ter )  can be found 
on the packaging or  on the Bar  Code s t icker  (at  the symbol  * )  or  as  the last  two 
characters  on the temple  of  the g lasses  where the model  code i s  found.  The num-
ber  ind icates  the category of  the f i l ter  (protect ion against  sun  g lare 0=Very l imi ted, 
1=L imi ted,  2=Good,  3=High ,  4=Very High ,  for  recommended use see the row of 
the table  Tab.1  at  the number) ;  the  let ter  ind icates  the type of  f i l ter  (N=Normal , 
P=Polar ized,  F=Photochromat ic ) .
For  photochromic  lenses  (F ) ,  i f  there i s  jus t  one number,  th i s  refers  to  the lenses ’ 
category in  br ight  l ight  condi t ions ,  the  category being one lower in  low l ight .  I f 
there are two numbers ,  these refer  to  the category of  the lenses  in  br ight  l ight  and 
low l ight  condi t ions  respect ive ly.

GENERAL INFORMATION -  The lenses  f i t ted in  these sunglasses  feature h igh 
opt ica l  prec is ion and are impact  res is tant  according to  US FDA Reg.  21CFR801 .410 . 
The frames are made of  spec ia l ly  des igned mater ia ls  to  guarantee l ightness , 
comfort  and,  at  the same t ime,  mechanica l  s turd iness .
L IMITATIONS OF USE -  Not  su i table  for  d irect  v iewing of  the sun or  for  v iewing 
of  so lar  ec l ipses ;  not  su i table  for  use as  protect ion against  UV rays  from art i f ic ia l 
l ight  sources  (e .g .  tann ing beds) ;  not  su i table  for  use as  eye protect ion against 
b lows or  impact ;  not  su i table  for  dr iv ing at  n ight  or  in  poor v is ib i l i ty  condi t ions .
CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE -  To c lean your  sunglasses ,  use  water  and soap 
avoid ing a l l  types  of  so lvents  or  a lcohol .  Do not  use d ir ty  or  abras ive c loths  which 
cou ld  a l ter  the features  of  the ir  f i l ters .  Use on ly  or ig ina l  accessor ies  and spare 
parts .
PRESERVATION -  Keep in  the c loth  or  hard case in  a  dry p lace at  a  temperature 
between –10°C and +35°C.
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CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE
Ce produi t  est  garant i  par  Luxott ica pour  une durée de 24 mois  contre  les 
défauts  de fabr icat ion ,  après  vér i f icat ion par  nos  techn ic iens .  Tout  défaut  
de fabr icat ion éventue l lement  détecté  sera a lors  compensé par  l ’échange 
sans  fra is  de la  monture ou de la  part ie  de la  monture jugée défectueuse ,  
à  l ’except ion des  verres  correcteurs  qu i  ne  pourront  en  aucun cas  être  échangés .
Cette  garant ie  ne couvre pas  les  dommages causés  par  un  acc ident  (choc , 
écrasement ,  etc . ) ,  l ’u t i l i sat ion inadéquate ou abus ive de la  monture ,  les  
détér iorat ions ,  réparat ions  ou manipu lat ions  non autor isées .
Pour  bénéf ic ier  de la  garant ie ,  vous  devez impérat ivement  présenter  le  
présent  cert i f icat  dûment  complété ,  daté ,  s igné et  portant  le  cachet ,  à  tout  reven-
deur  de matér ie l  opt ique spéc ia l i sé .  I l  es t  donc v ivement  conse i l lé  de conserver 
so igneusement  le  présent  cert i f icat  de garant ie .

CERTIFICAT D’AUTHENTICITÉ
L’ a u t h e n t i c i té  d e  vo s  l u n et te s  D o l c e & G a b b a n a  e s t  g a ra n t i e  p a r  l e u r  n u m é ro 
d’ ident i f icat ion .  Ce numéro un ique est  gravé à l ’ in tér ieur  de la  branche droi te  ou 
du verre droi t  de vos  lunet tes  de so le i l ,  que le  revendeur  doi t  reporter  au dos  du 
présent  cert i f icat  de garant ie .  Le  s ty le  des  montures  Dolce&Gabbana,  a ins i  que 
le  so in  porté  aux déta i l s ,  i l lus trent  parfa i tement  l ’ image de qual i té  et  de créat iv i té 
assoc iée depuis  tou jours  à  notre  marque.  Pour  p lus  d ’ informat ions  sur  l ’un ivers 
Dolce&Gabbana,  v is i tez  notre  s i te  In ternet  à  l ’adresse su ivante:

www.dolcegabbana.it



N OT E  D ’ I N F O R M AT I O N  D U  FA B R I C A N T
Ces lunet tes  de so le i l  sont  conformes au Règlement  (UE)  2016/425 et  au US FDA 
Reg.21CFR 801 .410 .  Norme de référence EN ISO 12312-1 :2013/A1:2015 .  Déc larat ion 
de conformité  d isponib le  à  l ’adresse In ternet  su ivante: 
ecdec larat ionofconformity. luxott ica .com

M O D E  D ’ U T I L I SAT I O N  D E S  LU N E T T E S
Protection contre le risque de lésions oculaires dues à l’exposition à la lumière du soleil.
Catégorie et type de filtre : on peut trouver cette indication (un numéro et une lettre) sur 
l’emballage ou sur l’étiquette Code Barre (en regard du symbole *) ou bien sur les deux 
derniers caractères du code du modèle situé sur la branche des lunettes. Le numéro indique 
la catégorie du filtre (0=Réduction très limitée des rayons du soleil, 1=Réduction limitée des 
rayons du soleil, 2=Bonne réduction des rayons du soleil, 3=Haute protection contre les 
rayons du soleil, 4=Très haute protection contre les rayons du soleil, pour l’utilisation recom-
mandée, voir la ligne du Tableau 1 en regard du numéro) ; la lettre indique le type de filtre 
(N=Normal, P=Polarisant, F=Photochromique).
Pour les verres photochromiques (F), s’il y a un seul numéro, ce dernier indique la catégorie 
à l’état sombre ; une catégorie inférieure correspond aux verres à l’état clair. S’il y a deux 
numéros, ils indiquent respectivement les catégories à l’état sombre et à l’état clair.

INFORMATIONS GENERALES -  Les  verres  de ces  lunet tes  de so le i l  ont  une opt ique 
de haute préc is ion et  sont  rés is tants  aux impacts  se lon US FDA Reg.21CFR801 .410 . 
Les  montures  sont  réal i sées  avec des  matér iaux expressément  étudiés  af in  de leur 
garant i r  légèreté ,  confort  et  en  même temps une robustesse mécanique.
L IMITATION D’UTIL ISATION -  Non ind iquées  pour  l ’observat ion d irecte  du so le i l  
ou  d’éc l ipses  so la ires ;  non ind iquées  pour  la  protect ion de rayons  lumineux prove-
nant  de sources  art i f ic ie l les  (ex .  lampes de bronzage) ;  non ind iquées  pour  la  pro-
tect ion contre  les  r i sques  d’ impacts  mécaniques;  non ind iquées  pour  la  condui te  de 
nu i t  ou  en condi t ions  de mauvaise  v is ib i l i té .
NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN -  Pour  le  net toyage des  lunet tes ,  u t i l i ser  de l ’eau et  du 
savon en év i tant  l ’usage de so lvants  et  d ’a lcool .  Ne pas  ut i l i ser  de ch i ffons  sa les 
et  abras i fs  qu i  pourra ient  abîmer  les  caractér is t iques  des  f i l t res .  Ut i l i ser  seu lement 
des  p ièces  de rechange et  des  accessoires  or ig inaux.
CONSERVATION -  Conserver  dans  sa pochette  étu i  ou dans  son étu i  r ig ide dans  un 
endroi t  sec  à  une température compr ise  entre  –10°C et  +35°C.
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GARANTIESCHEIN
Luxott ica gewährt  für  d ieses  Produkt  e ine Garant ie le is tung für  d ie  Dauer  von 
24 Monaten für  Mängel ,  d ie  auf  Herste l lungsfeh lern  beruhen und von unserem 
techn ischen Dienst  a ls  so lche anerkannt  wurden.  I s t  e in  Herste l lungsfeh ler  fest -
geste l l t  worden,  werden d ie  Fassung oder  Tei le  der  Fassung,  d ie  a ls  feh lerhaft 
erachtet  wurden,  unentgel t l ich  ausgetauscht .  Vom Austausch ausgesch lossen s ind  
Br i l lengläser,  d iese werden in  ke inem Fal l  ersetzt .
Von der Garant ie le is tung ausgenommen s ind Mängel ,  d ie  auf  Unfäl le  (Stöße, 
Zerdrücken usw.) ,  unsachgemäßen oder missbräuchl ichen Gebrauch der Fassung oder 
n icht  genehmigte Veränderungen,  Reparaturen oder Umgestal tungen zurückgehen. 
Um eine Garant ie le istung in Anspruch nehmen zu können,  muss dieser Garant ieschein 
bei  e inem Optikfachhändler ordnungsgemäß ausgefül l t ,  gestempelt ,  dat iert  und 
unterschrieben vorgelegt werden.  Es wird daher empfohlen,  diesen Garant ieschein 
sorgfält ig aufzubewahren.

ECHTHEITSZERTIFIKAT
Die Echthe i t  Ihrer  Dolce&Gabbana-Br i l le  wird durch d ie  jewei l ige Kennnummer 
garant iert .  D ie  im Innenbere ich  des  rechten Stegs  oder  des  rechten Glases  Ihrer 
S o n n e n b r i l l e  e i n g rav i e r te  I d e n t i f i ka t i o n s n u m m e r  m u s s  vo m  H ä n d l e r  a u f  d e r 
Rückse i te  des  Garant iezert i f ikates  e ingetragen werden.  Der  St i l  der  Fassungen 
Dolce&Gabbana sowie d ie  Sorgfal t  für  d ie  Deta i l s  sp iegeln  in  höchstem Maße 
das B i ld  von Qual i tät  und Kreat iv i tät  wider,  das  schon immer mi t  unserem Label 
in  Verbindung gebracht  wurde.  Wenn S ie  mehr  über  d ie  Welt  von Dolce&Gabbana 
e r fa h re n  m ö c h te n ,  d a n n  b e s u c h e n  S i e  u n s e re  I n te r n et - S e i te  u n te r  fo l g e n d e r 
Adresse:

www.dolcegabbana.it



I N F O R M AT I O N  D E S  H E R ST E L L E R S
Diese Sonnenbr i l le  entspr icht  der  Verordnung (EU)  2016/425 und US FDA Reg.21CFR 
801 .410 .  Bezugsnorm:  EN ISO 12312-1 :2013/A1:2015 .  D ie  Konformitätserk lärung i s t 
unter  ecdec larat ionofconformity. luxott ica .com verfügbar.

E I N SAT Z B E R E I C H  D E R  B R I L L E
Schutz  gegen Augenschäden durch Sonneneinstrah lung. 
F i l terkategor ie  und F i l terart :  D iese Angabe (e ine Z iffer  und e in  Buchstabe)  i s t 
auf  der  Verpackung  auf  dem Barcode-Et iket t  (mi t  „*“  gekennzeichnet )  oder  auf 
der  Bügel - Innense i te  ( im Ansch luss  an d ie  Model l -Nr. )  zu  f inden.  D ie  Z iffer  ze igt 
d ie  F i l terkategor ie  an (Schutz  gegen Sonneneinstrah lung 0=Sehr  beschränkt , 
1=Beschränkt ,  2=Gut ,  3=Hoch,  4=Sehr  hoch ,  zum empfohlenen E insatz  s iehe 
entsprechende Zei le  der  Tab.  1 ) ;  der  Buchstabe g ibt  Aufsch luss  über  d ie  F i l terart 
(N=Normal ,  P=Polar is ierend,  F=Phototrop/se lbst tönend) .
Wenn bei  phototropen Gläsern (F )  nur  e ine Z iffer  angegeben i s t ,  bez ieht  s ich 
d iese auf  d ie  Kategor ie  der  Gläser  im  he l len  Zustand,  während d ie  Kategor ie  in 
dunk lem Zustand n iedr iger  i s t .  S ind dagegen zwei  Z i ffern  angegeben,  bez iehen 
s ich  d iese auf  d ie  Kategor ie  der  Gläser  im he l len  bzw.  im dunk len Zustand.

ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN -  Die  Gläser  d ieser  Sonnenbr i l le  haben 
hervorragende opt ische E igenschaften und s ind sch lagfest  im S inne der  Norm 
US FDA Reg.  21CFR801 .410 .  D ie  Br i l lenfassungen wurden aus  Mater ia l ien 
hergeste l l t ,  d ie  e igens  entwicke l t  wurden um Le icht igke i t ,  Tragekomfort  und 
Wiederstandsfähigkei t  zu  gewähr le is ten . 
GEBRAUCHSEINSCHRÄNKUNGEN -  Nicht  d irekt  in  d ie  Sonne b l icken oder  e ine 
Sonnenf instern is  beobachten;  n icht  zum Schutz  vor  künst l ichen L ichtquel len  (z .B .  im 
Solar ium)  geeignet ;  n icht  zum Schutz  vor  künst l ichen L ichtquel len  (z .B .  So lar ium) , 
äußeren E inf lüssen und zum Autofahren bei  sch lechten S ichtverhäl tn issen oder  bei 
Dunkelhe i t  geeignet . 
PFLEGE -  Zur  Re in igung der  Br i l le  Wasser  und Se ife  benutzen.  Kontakt  mi t 
Lösungsmit te ln  und Alkohol  vermeiden.  Unsaubere Putztücher  können d ie 
F i l tere igenschaften beeinträcht igen.  Nur  Or ig ina lzubehör und –ersatzte i le 
benutzen.
AUFBEWAHRUNG -  Die  Br i l le  s tets  im Etu i  und an e inem trockenen Ort  be i 
Temperaturen zwischen - 10 °C und +35°C aufbewahren.
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CERTIFICADO DE GARANTÍA
L a  g a ra n t í a  d e  e s te  p ro d u c to  t i e n e  u n a  d u ra c i ó n  d e  2 4  m e s e s 
y  c u b re  l o s  d efe c to s  d e  fa b r i ca c i ó n  ve r i f i ca d o s  p o r  e l  s e r v i c i o  té c n i c o  d e 
Lu xot t i ca .  E n  ca s o  d e  q u e  s e  ve r i f i q u e n  d efe c to s  d e  fa b r i ca c i ó n  s e  p ro -
c e d e r á  a  l a  s u s t i t u c i ó n  g ra t u i ta  d e  l a  m o n t u ra  o  d e l  c o m p o n e n te  d e  l a 
m i s m a  c o n s i d e ra d o  d efe c t u o s o ;  l a s  l e n te s  oft á l m i ca s  e s t á n  exc l u i d a s  
y  en  n ingún caso serán objeto de sust i tuc ión .
La garant ía  no cubre los  daños der ivados de acc identes  (choque,  rotura ,  etc . ) ,  uso 
inadecuado o abus ivo de la  montura,  a l terac iones ,  reparac iones  o  manipu lac iones 
s in  autor izac ión .
Presentar  en un  d is tr ibu idor  ópt ico espec ia l izado este  cert i f icado debidamente 
c u m p l i m e n ta d o ,  s e l l a d o ,  fe c h a d o  y  f i r m a d o  e s  c o n d i c i ó n  i n d i s p e n s a b l e  p a ra 
benef ic iarse de la  garant ía .  Por  lo  tanto ,  se  aconse ja  guardar  cu idadosamente e l 
presente  cert i f icado de garant ía .

CERTIFICADO DE AUTENTICIDAD
La autent ic idad de las  gafas  Dolce&Gabbana queda garant izada por  su  número 
de ident i f icac ión .  E l  número de ident i f icac ión grabado en e l  in ter ior  de la  var i l la 
derecha o de la  lente  derecha de sus  gafas  de so l  y  que e l  d is tr ibu idor  deberá 
anotar  a l  dorso del  presente  cert i f icado de garant ía .  E l  est i lo  de las  monturas 
Dolce&Gabbana y  su  cu idado de los  deta l les  ref le jan perfectamente la  imagen 
de ca l idad y  creat iv idad que desde s iempre v iene asoc iada a nuestra marca.  S i 
desea conocer  más a fondo e l  un iverso Dolce&Gabbana,  v is i te  nuestro s i t io  de 
In ternet :

www.dolcegabbana.it



D E C L A R AC I Ó N  I N F O R M AT I VA  D E L  FA B R I C A N T E
Estas  gafas  de so l  son conformes con e l  Reg.  (UE)  2016/425 y  con e l  US FDA 
Reg.21CFR 801 .410 . 
Norma de referenc ia:  EN ISO 12312-1 :2013/A1:2015 .  Dec larac ión de conformidad 
acces ib le  en e l  s i t io  web ecdec larat ionofconformity. luxott ica .com

M O D O  D E  U S O  D E  L AS  GA FAS
Protecc ión frente  a l  r iesgo de les iones  ocu lares  por  expos ic ión a la  luz  so lar.
Categor ía  de l  f i l t ro:  esta ind icac ión (un  número y  una letra)  se  encuentra en e l  em-
bala je  de l  producto o en e l  código de barras  (en  correspondenc ia  con e l  s ímbolo 
* )   o  en  los  ú l t imos dos  caracteres  en la  var i l la  de la  gafa  donde se  encuentra e l 
código del  modelo .  E l  número ind ica la  categor ía  de l  f i l t ro  (Protecc ión contra la  luz 
in tensa del  so l  0=Muy l imi tada,  1=L imi tada,  2=Buena,  3=Alta ,  4=Muy Al ta ,  para la 
ut i l izac ión recomendada ver  la  secc ión de la  Tabla 1  en  correspondenc ia  con e l  nú-
mero) ;   la  letra ind ica e l  t ipo de f i l t ro  (N=Normal ,  P=Polar izado,  F=Fotocromát ico) .
Para las  lentes  fotocromát icas  (F )  só lo  hay un número que ind ica la  categor ía  de 
a l ta  luminos idad,  de escasa luminos idad son 1  categor ía  infer ior.  S i  hay dos  nú-
meros ,  ind ican las  categor ías  de a l ta  luminos idad y  escasa luminos idad respec-
t ivamente .

INFORMACIÓN GENERAL -  Las  lentes  de estas  gafas  de so l  poseen una e levada 
prec is ión ópt ica y  son res is tentes  a  los  impactos  según  US FDA Reg.  21CFR801 .410 . 
Las  monturas  están real izadas con mater ia les  espec ia lmente estudiados para ga-
rant izar  l igereza,  confort  y,  a l  mismo t iempo,  robustez mecánica.
L ÍMITES DE EMPLEO -  No mirar  d irectamente a l  so l  o  a  ec l ipses  so lares  aunque 
esté  protegido por  las  gafas;  no ut i l izar las  como dispos i t ivo de protecc ión de 
fuentes  de luz  art i f ic ia l  (e j .  lámparas  bronceadoras) ;  no ut i l izar  como protecc ión 
contra impactos  o  golpes  La rotura de las  gafas  puede produc ir  her idas  en e l  ros-
tro o los  o jos ;  no es  aconse jable  ut i l izar  gafas  de so l  para conduc ir  en  condic iones 
de v is ib i l idad escasas  o nocturnas .
L IMPIEZA Y MANUTENCIÓN -  Para l impiar  las  gafas ,  u t i l i ce  agua y  jabón,  ev i -
tando e l  uso de d iso lventes  y  de a lcohol .  No ut i l i ce  paños suc ios  o  abras ivos  que 
puedan a l terar  las  caracter ís t icas  de los  f i l t ros .  Ut i l i ce  só lo  accesor ios   y  repuestos 
or ig ina les .
CONSERVACIÓN -  Conservar  en e l  estuche  de bolsa o r íg ido,   en  un  lugar  seco y 
a  una temperatura entre  –10°C y  +35°C.
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CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA
Este  produto é  garant ido por  Luxott ica por  24 meses  contra os  defe i tos  de 
fabr ico apurados pe la  nossa Ass is tênc ia  Técn ica.  O defe i to  de fabr ico ,  caso se ja 
apurado,  impl icará a subst i tu ição gratu i ta  da armação ou da parte  defe i tuosa 
desta ú l t ima,  com excepção das lentes  oftá lmicas ,  que em caso a lgum serão 
subst i tu ídas .
A  g a ra n t i a  n ã o  c o m p re e n d e :  O s  d efe i to s  d e r i va d o s  d e  a c i d e n te s  ( b a t i d a s , 
amassamentos ,  etc . ) ,  do uso imprópr io  ou abus ivo da armação,  de a l terações , 
reparações ou manipu lações  não autor izadas .
A apresentação do presente  cert i f icado,  devidamente preench ido,  car imbado e 
subscr i to ,  a  um Revendedor Ópt ico  Autor izado é  condição ind ispensável  para 
usufru ir  da garant ia .
Recomenda-se ,  portanto ,  conservar  cu idadosamente o presente  cert i f icado de 
garant ia .

CERTIFICADO DE AUTENTICIDADE
A autent ic idade dos seus  ócu los  Dolce&Gabbana é  garant ida pelo respet ivo 
número de ident i f icação.  Trata-se de um número ún ico ,  gravado no in ter ior  da 
haste  d ire i ta  ou da lente  d ire i ta  dos  seus  ócu los  de so l  e  que deve ser  ind icado no 
verso deste  cert i f icado de garant ia  ao cu idado do revendedor.
O est i lo  das  armações Dolce&Gabbana,  bem como a atenção aos deta lhes , 
ref letem perfe i tamente a imagem de qual idade e  de cr iat iv idade que desde 
sempre está assoc iada à nossa marca.  Se qu iser  descobr ir  mais  sobre o un iverso 
Dolce&Gabbana,  v is i te  o  nosso webs i te :

www.dolcegabbana.it



N OTA  I N F O R M AT I VA  D O  FA B R I C A N T E
Estes  ócu los  de so l  estão em conformidade com o Regulamento (EU)  2016/425 e 
com o regulamento da FDA dos 21CFR 801 .410 .  Norma de referênc ia  EN ISO 12312-
1 :2013/A1:2015 .  Dec laração de conformidade acess íve l  no endereço in ternet : 
ecdec larat ionofconformity. luxott ica .com

M O D O  D E  U T I L I Z A Ç Ã O  D O S  Ó C U LO S
Proteção contra o r i sco de lesões  ocu lares  devidas  à  expos ição à luz  so lar.
Categor ia  e  t ipo de f i l t ro:  ta is  ind icações  (um número e  uma letra)  podem ser 
encontradas na embalagem ou na et iqueta do código de barras  ( junto ao s ímbolo 
* )  ou a inda nos  ú l t imos dois  caracteres  na haste  do ócu lo  onde se  encontra o 
código do modelo .  O número ind ica a categor ia  do f i l t ro  (proteção da radiação 
so lar  0=Muito l imi tada,  1=L imi tada,  2=Boa,  3=Alta ,  4= Mui to a l ta  ;  para a 
ut i l ização recomendada ver  a  l inha da tabela Tab.1  correspondente ao número) . 
A letra ind ica o t ipo de f i l t ro  (N=Normal ,  P=Polar izado,  F=Fotocromát ico) .
No caso das  lentes  fotocromát icas  (F ) ,  se  houver  apenas um número,  este  refere-se 
à  categor ia  das  lentes  em condições  de luz  br i lhante ,  em condições  de pouca luz 
são de 1  categor ia  infer ior.  Se houver  dois  números ,  estes  referem-se à categor ia 
das  lentes  em condições  de luz  br i lhante  e  de pouca luz ,  respet ivamente .

INFORMAÇÕES GENÉRICAS -  As  lentes  destes  ócu los  de so l  têm uma e levada 
prec isão ópt ica e  são res is tentes  aos  impactos ,  de acordo com US FDA Reg. 
21  CFR801 .410 .  As  armações são fabr icadas com mater ia is  espec ia lmente 
desenhados de modo a garant i r  leveza,  conforto e ,  ao mesmo tempo,  robustez 
mecânica.
L IMITAÇÕES DE USO -  Não adequados para a observação d irecta do so l  ou de 
ec l ipses  so lares ;  não adequados para a proteção contra fontes  de luz   art i f ic ia is 
(ex :  so lár ios ) ;  não adequados para a proteção dos o lhos  contra r i scos  de 
impactos  mecânicos;  não adequados para a  condução de ve ícu los  à  noi te  ou em 
condições  de v is ib i l idade reduzida.
L IMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO -  Para l impar os  ócu los  usar  água e  sabão neutro , 
ev i tando o uso de so lventes  ou á lcool .  Não ut i l izar  panos su jos  e  abras ivos  que 
podem al terar  as  caracter ís t icas  dos  f i l t ros .  Ut i l izar  apenas acessór ios  or ig ina is .
CONSERVAÇÃO -  Guardar no esto jo  t ipo bolsa ou r íg ido,  em lugar  seco,  a  uma 
temperatura entre  os  - 10 °C e  + 35°C.

PT



ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΤΙΚΟ ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ
Αυτά τα γυαλιά ηλίου συμμορφώνονται με τον Κανονισμό (ΕΕ) 2016/425 και με τον 
Κανονισμό FDA 21CFR 801.410 (ΗΠΑ)”. Πρότυπο αναφοράς EN ISO 12312-1:2013/
A1:2015. Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης είναι διαθέσιμη στην διαδικτυακή διεύθυνση 
ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com

ΧΡΗΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΟΠΤΙΚΩΝ
Προστασία από τον κίνδυνο οφθαλμικών βλαβών λόγω έκθεσης στο ηλιακό φως. 
Κατηγορία και είδος φίλτρου:  η ένδειξη αυτή (ένας αριθµός και ένα γράµµα) 
βρίσκεται είτε στη  συσκευασία είτε στην ετικέτα µε το Bar Code (στο σηµείο του 
συµβόλου *) είτε στους τελευταίους δυο χαρακτήρες στο βραχίονα των οπτικών όπου 
αναφέρεται ο κωδικός του µοντέλου. Ο αριθµός δείχνει την κατηγορία του φίλτρου 
(προστασία από την ηλιακή ακτινοβολία 0=Πολύ περιορισμένη, 1=Περιορισμένη, 
2=Καλή, 3=Υψηλή, 4=Πολύ Υψηλή, για τη προτεινόµενη χρήση, βλέπε τη γραµµή 
στο Πίνακα 1 που αντιστοιχεί στον αριθµό); το γράµµα δείχνει το είδος του φίλτρου 
(N=Κανονικό, P=Πολωτικό, F=Φωτοχρωµατικό). Για τους φωτοχρωματικούς 
φακούς (F), εάν υπάρχει μόνο ένας αριθμός, αναφέρεται στην κατηγορία  φακών 
για συνθήκες έντονου φωτισμού, ενώ σε μία κατηγορία χαμηλότερη για συνθήκες 
χαμηλού φωτισμού. Εάν υπάρχουν δύο αριθμοί, αναφέρονται στην κατηγορία φακών 
για συνθήκες έντονου και χαμηλού φωτισμού αντίστοιχα.

ΓΕΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ - Οι φακοί αυτών των γυαλιών ηλίου διαθέτουν υψηλή 
οπτική ακρίβεια και είναι ανθεκτικοί στα κτυπήµατα σύµφωνα µε το US FDA Reg. 
21CFR801.410. Οι σκελετοί δηµιουργούνται µε ειδικά µελετηµένα υλικά που 
εξασφαλίζουν την ελαφρότητα, την άνεση και παράλληλα την µηχανική  αντοχή .
ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΙ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ - Δεν προορίζονται για την απευθείας θέαση του ηλίου ή 
των ηλιακών εκλείψεων; δεν προορίζονται για την προστασία από πηγές τεχνητού 
φωτισμού (πχ. λάμπες τεχνητού μαυρίσματος); δεν προορίζονται για την προστασία 
των ματιών από τον κίνδυνο μηχανικών προσκρούσεων; δεν είναι κατάλληλα για την 
οδήγηση τη νύχτα ή σε συνθήκες περιορισμένης ορατότητας.
ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ - Για το καθαρισµό των οπτικών χρησιµοποιείτε 
νερό και σαπούνι και αποφύγετε την χρήση διαλυτών και οινοπνεύµατος. Μην 
χρησιµοποιείτε λερωµένο πανί και λειαντικά που ενδεχοµένως θα αλλοιώσουν τα 
χαρακτηριστικά των φίλτρων. Χρησιµοποιείτε αποκλειστικά γνήσια αξεσουάρ και 
ανταλλακτικά.
ΦΥΛΑΞΗ - Φυλάξτε τα σε µαλακή ή σκληρή θήκη, σε στεγνό µέρος και σε θερµοκρασία 
µεταξύ –10°C και  +35°C.
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FA B R I K A N T E N S  O P LYS N I N G S S K E M A
Denne so lbr i l le  opfy lder  kravene i  Forordning (EU)  2016/425 og i  US FDA 
Forordning 21CFR801 .410 .  Referencestandard DS/EN ISO 12312-1 :2013/A1:2015 . 
Overensstemmelseserk læringen s tår  t i l  rådighed på in ternetadressen 
ecdec larat ionofconformity. luxott ica .com

H VO R DA N  A N V E N D E S  S O L B R I L L E R N E
Beskytte lse  mod r i s iko for  ø jenskader  som fø lge af  eksponer ing for  so l lys .
Katagor i  og type af  f i l ter :  Sådan en ind ikat ion (et  nummer og et  bogstav)  f indes 
på embal lagen e l ler  på EAN koden (på symbolet  )  e l ler  på de s idste  to  tegn på 
br i l lens  s tang hvor  model  nummeret  s tår  skrevet .  Nummeret  ind ikerer  den kategor i 
f i l teret  t i lhører  (beskyt te lse  mod so ls trå l ing 0=Meget  begrænset ,  1=Begrænset , 
2=God,  3=Høj ,  4=Meget  høj ,  for  anbefalet  brug se  Tab.  1  på nummeret )  ;  bogstavet 
ind ikerer  f i l terets  type (N=Normal ,   P=Polaror id ,  F=Fotokromat isk ) .
For  fotokromat iske g las  (F )  gælder,  at  hv is  der  kun er  et  ta l ,  så  henviser  dette  t i l 
g lassets  kategor i  under  forhold med stærkt  lys .  Denne kategor i  er  et  t r in  lavere 
i  svagt  lys .  Hv is  der  er  to  ta l ,  henv iser  d isse  t i l  g lassets  kategor i  ved henholdsv is 
s tærkt  lys  og svagt  lys .

GENEREL INFORMATION -  Glassene som er  t i lpasset  so lbr i l lerne indeholder  høj 
opt isk  præsis ion og er  a l t id  modstandsdygt ige i  overensstemmelse med US FDA 
Reg.  21CFR801 .410 .
Glassene er  fremst i l let  af  spec ie l t  lavede mater ia ler  som garanterer  lethed og 
komfort  samt  so l id i tet .
BRUGSBEGRÆNSNINGER -  Er  ikke egnet  t i l  d i rekte  observer ing af  so len e l ler 
so l formørkelser ;  er  ikke egnet  som beskyt te lse  mod kunst ige lysk i lder  (eksempelv is 
so lar ier ) ;  er  ikke egnet  t i l  at  beskyt te  ø jnene i  forbindelse  med s lag og sammenstød; 
er  ikke egnet  t i l  natkørse l  e l ler  i  t i l fælde af  dår l ig  s igtbarhed.
RENGØRING OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE -  Når so lbr i l lerne skal  rengøres ,  brug vand 
og sæbe og undgå a l le  former for  so lventer  og a lkohol .  Anvend ikke besk idt  e l ler 
ru  tekst i ler  som kan r idse g lassene.  Anvend kun or ig ina l  t i lbehør  og reservedele .
OPBEVARING -Opbevares  i  pose e l ler  etu i  på et  tørt  s ted og ved en temperatur 
mel lem – 10  grader  og + 35 grader.
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VA L M I STA J A N  A N TA M A  I L M O I T U S
Nämä aur inkolas i t  ovat  asetuksen (EU)  2016/425 mukaiset  20 .  huht ikuuta 2019 
a lkaen sekä Yhdysval to jen FDA -asetuksen 21  CFR 801 .410  mukaiset .  V i i testandardi  
EN ISO 12312-1 :2013/A1:2015 Vaat imustenmukaisuustodis tus  löytyy verkko-
osoi t teesta  ecdec larat ionofconformity. luxott ica .com

K U I N K A  K Ä Y T Ä T  A U R I N KO L AS E J AS I
Suojaus auringonvalolle altistumisesta johtuvaa silmävaurion vaaraa vastaan.
Linssin kategoria ja tyyppi: nämä tiedot (numero ja kirjain) löytyvät tuotteen pakkauksesta 
tai Viivakooditarrasta (* merkinnän vierestä) tai kehyksen aisasta kahtena viimeisenä 
numero/kirjain yhdistelmänä tuotekoodin jälkeen. Numero ilmoittaa linssin kategorian 
(suojaus auringonvalolta 0=Erittäin rajall inen, 1=Rajall inen , 2=Hyvä, 3=Korkea 4= Erittäin 
korkea, tarkista suositeltava käyttökategoria mukana tulevasta taulukosta numero 1). 
Kirjain i lmoittaa linssin tyypin (N=Normaali, P=Polarisoiva, F=Fotokromaattinen).
Fotokromaattisissa linsseissä (F), jos merkinnässä on vain yksi numero, se i lmoittaa 
linssien käyttökategorian kirkkaassa valaistuksessa, kategorian ollessa yhtä pienempi 
hämärässä valaistuksessa. Jos merkinnässä on kaksi numeroa, ne i lmoittavat l inssien 
kategorian kirkkaassa valossa ja hämärässä valossa tässä järjestyksessä.

YLE ISTÄ TIETOA -  Näiden aur inkolas ien  l inss i t  omaavat  korkean opt isen 
tarkkuuden ja  ovat  i skunkestävät  US FDA Reg.  21CFR801 .410  mukaisest i .  Kehysten 
valmis tuksessa on käytet ty  mater iaale ja  jotka  takaavat  keveyden ja  mukavuuden 
sekä  kestävät  mekaanis ta  ras i tusta .
KÄYTTÖRAJOITUKSET -  Aur inkolase ja  e i  o le  tarkoi tet tu  aur ingon ta i 
aur ingonpimennyksen suoraan katsomiseen;  n i i tä  e i  o le  tarkoi tet tu  suojaamaan 
ke inotekoisest i  tuotetu l ta  valo l ta  (es im.  so lar ium) ;  n i i tä  e i  o le  tarkoi tet tu  s i lmien 
suojaukseen mekaanis ten i sku jen  a iheut tami l ta  vaaroi l ta ;  e i  tu le  käyttää 
l i ikenteessä yöl lä  ta i  näkyvyyden o l lessa he ikko.
PUHDISTUS JA HUOLTO -  Kun puhdis tat  aur inkolase jas i ,  käytä vet tä  ja  sa ippuaa 
sekä väl tä  ka iken la is ia  l iuot t imia ja  a lkohole ja .  Älä käytä l ika is ia  ta i  karhei ta 
kankai ta  jotka voivat  muuttaa l inss ien  ominaisuuks ia .  Käytä vain  a lkuperäis iä 
l i sätuotte i ta  ja  varaos ia .
SÄILYTYS -  Säi ly tä  aur inkolas i t  suojapuss issa ta i  kovassa kote lossa ku ivassa 
paikassa,  jossa lämpöt i la  on  –10 °C ja  +35°C väl i ssä .
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A A N V U L L E N D E  I N F O R M AT I E  VA N  D E  FA B R I K A N T
Deze zonnebr i l  i s  conform de Reg.  (EU)  2016/425 en de US FDA Reg.21CFR 801 .410 .
Referent ienorm EN ISO 12312-1 :2013/A1:2015 .  Conformite i tsverk lar ing toegankel i jk 
v ia  het  in ternet-adres  ecdec larat ionofconformity. luxott ica .com

G E B R U I K  VA N  D E  Z O N N E B R I L
Bescherming tegen het  r i s ico op oogletse l  wegens  b lootste l l ing aan het  zon l icht .
F i l tercategor ieen:  Op de barcode op de verpakking van het  product  of  op de 
voorkant  van d i t  informat ieboekje  v indt  u  een nummer en let ter  achter  het 
symbool  * .  Bescherming tegen verbl indend zonl icht  0=Zeer  beperkte ,  1=Beperkte , 
2=Goede,  3=Hoge,  4=Zeer  Hoge,  Het  nummer geeft  de gebru ikerscategor ie 
aan.  Tabel  1  en  de let ter  geven het  f i l ter type aan (N=Normaal ,  P=Polar iserend, 
F=Meekleurend) .
Voor meekleurende lenzen (F ) ,  a ls  er  maar één nummer i s ,  verwi js t  d i t  naar  de 
categor ie  van de  lenzen in  fe l  l i cht ,  terwi j l  de categor ie  er  één lager  i s  b i j  wein ig 
l icht .  A ls  er  twee c i j fers  z i jn ,  verwi jzen ze naar  de categor ie  van de lenzen in 
respect ieve l i jk  fe l  l i cht  en  wein ig  l icht .

ALGEMENE INFORMATIE -  De lenzen van deze zonnebr i l len  besch ikken over 
een hoge opt ische nauwkeur igheid en z i jn  bestendig tegen inv loeden zoals  deze 
beschreven z i jn  in  US FDA Reg.  21  CFR 801 .410 .  De monturen z i jn  vervaardigd 
u i t  mater ia len  spec iaal  ontworpen om een l ichtgewicht ,  comfortabel  maar 
tegel i jkert i jd  robuust  product  te  garanderen.
GEBRUIKSL IMIETEN -  Niet  gesch ikt  om rechts treeks  mee in  de zon of  naar 
zonsverduis ter ingen te  k i jken;  n iet  gesch ikt  om de ogen te  beschermen tegen 
kunstmat ige l ichtbronnen (bv.  zonnelampen) ;  n iet  gesch ikt  a ls  ve i l ighe idsbr i l ;  n iet 
gesch ikt  om te  dragen in  het  verkeer  b i j  beperkte  z ichtbaarheid of  in  het  donker.
RE INIGING EN ONDERHOUD -  Re in ig  de br i l  met  water  en zeep en vermi jd  het 
gebru ik  van oplosmiddel  of  a lcohol .  Gebru ik  geen vu i le  doek of  schuurspons , 
deze zouden de e igenschappen van het  f i l ter  aan kunnen tasten .  Gebru ik  enkel 
or ig ine le  accessoires  en  onderdelen .
BEWAREN -  Bewaar de zonnebr i l  in  de or ig ine le  beschermhoes op een droge 
p laats  in  een temperatuur  tussen - 10  en +35 graden.
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I N F O R M AT I O N  F R Å N  T I LV E R K A R E N
Dessa so lg lasögon överensstämmer med Förordning (EU)  2016/425 och med US 
FDA Reg.21CFR 801 .410 .
Referensstandard EN ISO 12312-1 :2013/A1:2015 .  Försäkran om överensstämmelse 
f inns  t i l lgängl ig  på webbs idan ecdec larat ionofconformity. luxott ica .com

B R U K SA N V I S N I N G
Skydd mot  r i sk  för  skador på ögonen beroende på exponer ing för  so l l jus . 
På s treckkodset iket ten på produktens  embal lage e l ler  på omslaget  t i l l  det ta 
informat ionsblad,  f inner  n i  en  s i ffra och en bokstav in t i l l  symbolen * .  S i ffran anger 
användningskategor i  ( skydd mot  so ls trå ln ing 0=Mycket  begränsat ,  1=Begränsat , 
2=Bra,  3=Högt ,  4= Mycket  högt ,  Tabel l  1 )  och bokstaven anger  typ av f i l ter.  ( 
N=Normal ,  P=Polar iserad,  F=Fotokromat isk ) .
För  fotokromat iska g las  (F ) ,  om det  bara f inns  en  s i ffra ,  anger  denna  
användskategor i  v id  l jus t  t i l l s tånd.  Denna kategor i  b l i r  en  n ivå lägre i  svagt  l jus . 
Om det  f inns  två s i ffror  b l i r  kategor in  en  n ivå lägre i  svagt  l jus .  Om det  f inns  två 
s i ffror  anger  dessa kategor in  i  l jus t  t i l l s tånd respekt ive svaga l jusförhål landen.

ALLMÄN INFORMATION -  Solg lasögonens  g las  är  utförda med hög prec is ion 
samt  är  s lagtå l iga en l igt  US FDA Reg.  21CFR 801-410 .  Glasögonbågarna är  g jorda 
av  spec ie l l t  u tvalda mater ia l  för  at t  främja v ikt  och komfort ,  samt id igt  med  
mekanisk  hå l lbarhet .
BEGRÄNSNINGAR FÖR ANVÄNDNING -  Får  in te  användas för  at t  t i t ta  d irekt  på 
so len e l ler  so l förmörkelser ;  Får  in te  användas som skydd mot  art i f ic ie l la  l juskäl lor 
( t .ex .  so l lampor) ;  Får  in te  användas som skydd mot  s tötar  och s lag;  Olämpl iga at t 
använda v id  körn ing på natten e l ler  v id  dål iga s iktförhål landen.
RENGÖRING OCH UNDERHÅLL -  Använd tvål  och vatten för  rengör ing av 
so lg lasögonen och undvik  a l la  typer  av lösn ingsmedel  e l ler  spr i t .  Använd e j 
smuts iga e l ler  s l ipande putsdukar  då dessa kan påverka l insens  egenskap.  Använd 
endast  reservdelar  och t i l lbehör  i  or ig ina l .
OBSERVERA -  Förvaras  torrt ,  i   tyg e l ler  hårt  fodral  i  temperatur  –10 C t i l l  +35 C.
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TO OT J A  T E A B E L E H T
Need päikesepr i l l id  on kooskõlas  Euroopa par lamendi  ja  nõukogu määrusega 
(EL )  2016/425 n ing US FDA regulats iooniga 21CFR 801 .410 .  V i i testandard 
EN ISO 12312-1 :2013/A1:2015 .  Vastavusdeklarats iooni  le iab veebiaadress i l t 
ecdec larat ionofconformity. luxott ica .com

K U I DAS  P Ä I K E S E P R I L L E  K AS U TA DA
Kaitseb s i lmi  päikesevalgusest  põhjustatud kahjustuse eest . 
F i l t r i  kategoor ia  ja  tüüp:  vastava v i i te  (number ja  täht )  võ ib  le ida pakendi l t 
võ i  r ibakoodi  k leebise l t  ( sümbol i  *  juures )  võ i  pr i l l ide  meelekohal ,  kus  on 
mudel i  kood,  kahe v i imase märgina.  Number v i i tab f i l t r i  kategoor ia le  (ka i tse 
päikesek i i r te  vastu  0=Väga p i i ratud,  1=P i i ratud,  2=Hea,  3=Tugev,  4=Väga kõrge, 
soovi tus l ikuks  kasutamiseks  vaadake Tabel i  1  vastavat  r ida) ;   täht  v i i tab f i l t r i  tüübi le 
(N=normaalne ,  P=polar iseer i tud ,  F=fotokromaat i l ine) . 
Ku i  es i tatud on üks  number,  s i i s  v i i tab see fotokromaat i l i s te  läätsede (F )  puhu l 
läätsede kategoor ia le  ereda valguse t ing imustes  n ing tuhmis  va lguses  on 
kategoor ia  ühe numbr i  võrra madalam.  Ku i  es i tatud on kaks  numbr i t ,  v i i tab see 
vastaval t  läätse  kategoor ia le  ereda valguse ja  tuhmi  va lguse t ing imustes .

ÜLDINE TEAVE -  Pä ikesepr i l l ides  kasutatud läätsed omavad kõrget  opt i l i s t  täpsust 
ja  on löögik ind lad vastaval t  US FDA Reg.  21CFR801 .410 .  Raamid on valmis tatud 
spets iaalse l t  loodud mater ja l idest ,  mis  tagavad kerguse ,  mugavuse n ing samal 
a ja l  mehhaani l i se  vastupidavuse.
KASUTUSPI IRANGUD -  E i  sobi  otse  päikesesse vaatamiseks  ega päikesevar jutuse 
vaat lemiseks ;  e i  sobi  kasutamiseks  ka i tsena kunst l ikest  va lgusal l ikatest  tu leva 
UV-k i i rguse vastu  (nt  so laar iumi lambid) ;  e i  sobi  s i lmade kai tsmiseks  hoopide või 
löök ide eest ;  e i  sobi  auto juht imiseks  ööse l  ega kehva nähtavuse korra l .
PUHASTAMINE JA HOOLDUS -Päikesepr i l l ide  puhastamiseks  kasutage vet t  ja 
seepi  n ing väl t ige mis tahes  tüüpi  lahuste id  või  a lkohol i .  Must i  võ i  abras i ivse id 
lappe,  mis  võiks id  toote f i l t r i te  omadus i  muuta ,  mi t te  kasutada.  Kasutada a inu l t 
koos or ig inaal tarv ikute  ja  -varuosadega.
SÄIL ITAMINE -  Hoida ku ivas  kohas r i ide sees  või  kõvas karbis 
temperatuur ivahemikus  –10°C kun i   +35°C.
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INFORMAČNÁ POZNÁMKA VÝROBCU
Tieto slnečné okuliare sú v súlade s Nariadením (EÚ) 2016/425 a US FDA Reg.21CFR 
801.410. Referečná norma EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. Vyhlásenie o zhode je 
dostupné na webovej stránke:  ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com

AKO POUŽÍVAŤ SLNEČNÉ OKULIARE
Ochrana pred rizikom poškodenia zraku v dôsledku pôsobenia slnečných lúčov.
Kategórie a typ filtrov: toto označenie (číslo a písmeno) nájdete na obale alebo na nálepke 
s čiarovým kódom (pri symbole *) alebo ako posledné dva znaky na stranici okuliarov 
vedľa kódu modelu. Číslo označuje kategóriu filtra (ochrana pred slunečným žiarením 
0=Veľmi obmedzená redukcia, 1=Obmedzená redukcia , 2=Dobrá ochrana, 3=Vysoká 
ochrana, 4=veľmi vysoká, doporučený spôsob použitia viď. Označenia vedľa číslic 
z tabulky č. 1 vedľa číslice);  písmeno označuje typ filtra (N=normálne, P=polarizačné, 
F=fotochromatické).
Ak pre fotochromatické šošovky (F) je uvedené iba jedno číslo, jedná sa o kategóriu 
šošoviek pre jasné svetelné podmienky, pričom táto kategória je o jednu nižšia pri slabom 
svetle. Ak existujú dve čísla, vzťahujú sa na kategóriu šošoviek pri jasných, respektíve 
slabých svetelných podmienkach.

VŠEOBECNÉ INFORMÁCIE - Šošovky zasadené do týchto slnečných okuliarov sa 
vyznačujú vysokou optickou presnosťou a sú odolné voči nárazom podľa Vyhlášky US 
FDA 21CFR 801.410. Obruby sú vyrobené zo špeciálne navrhnutých materiálov, ktoré 
zaručujú ľahkosť, pohodlie a zároveň mechanickú pevnosť.
OBMEDZENIE POUŽITIA - Nie sú určené na priame pozorovanie slnka či zatmenie slnka; 
nie sú určené ako ochrana pred žiarením pochádzajúcim z umelých svetelných zdrojov 
(napr. horské slnko a opaľovacie lampy); nie sú určené na ochranu očí pri rizikom ich 
mechanického poškodenia nárazom; pretože môže dôjsť k ich rozbitiu a následkom toho 
k zraneniu tváre a očí, nie sú vhodné na šoférovanie v noci alebo počas obmedzenej 
viditeľnosti.
ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA - Na čistenie svojich slnečných okuliarov používajte vodu a mydlo 
a vyvarujte se všetkým typom rozpúštadiel a liehu. Nepoužívajte špinavé alebo drsné 
materiály, ktoré by mohli zmeniť vlastnosti filtrov Vašich okuliarov. Používajte len originálne 
príslušenstvo a náhradné diely.
UCHOVÁVANIE - Uchovajte v látkovom alebo tvrdom obale v suchom prostredí, pri 
teplote od –10°C do +35°C.
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INFORMAČNÍ POZNÁMKA VÝROBCE
Tyto sluneční brýle splňují základní požadavky evropského nařízení (EU) 2016/425 a US 
FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410. Refereční norma EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. Prohlášení o 
shodě je dostupné na webové stránce:  ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com.

JAK POUŽÍVAT SLUNEČNÍ BRÝLE
Ochrana před rizikem poškození zraku škodlivými účinky slunečního záření.
Kategorie a typ filtru: toto označení (číslici a písmeno) naleznete na obalu nebo na nálepce 
s čárovým kódem (u symbolu *) nebo jako poslední dva znaky na stranici brýlí, kde se 
nalézá kód modelu. Číslice označuje kategorii filtru (proti slunečním paprskům 0=Velmi 
omezená redukce, 1=Omezená redukce, 2=Dobrá ochrana, 3=Vysoká ochrana, 4=Velmi 
vysoká ochrana , doporučený způsob použití viz řádek tabulky č. 1 vedle číslice);  písmeno 
označuje typ filtru (N=normální, P=polarizační, F=fotochromatický).
Pokud je u fotochromatických čoček (F) uvedena pouze jedna číslice, označuje kategorii 
čočky za jasného světla; za slabého světla je kategorie o jednu nižší. Pokud jsou uvedeny 
dvě číslice, označují kategorii čočky za jasného světla a za slabého světla v tomto pořadí.

VŠEOBECNÉ INFORMACE - Čočky zasazené do těchto slunečních brýlí se vyznačují 
vysokou optickou přesností a jsou nárazuvzdorné podle Vyhlášky US FDA 21CFR 
801.410. Obruby jsou vyrobeny ze speciálně navržených materiálů, jež zaručují lehkost, 
pohodlí a zároveň mechanickou pevnost.
OMEZENÍ POUŽITÍ - Nejsou určeny pro přímé pozorování slunce či zatmění slunce; 
nejsou určeny jako ochrana před světelnými zdroji, které pocházejí z umělých světelných 
zdrojů (např. horské slunce a opalovací lampy); nejsou určeny k ochraně očí před rizikem 
jejich mechanického poškození nárazem; nejsou vhodné pro použití v silničním provozu v 
noci a za podmínek omezené viditelnosti.
ČIŠTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA - K čištění svých slunečních brýlí užívejte vodu a mýdlo a vyvarujte 
se veškerých rozpouštědel a lihu. Nepoužívejte znečištěné či hrubé látky, jež by mohly 
změnit vlastnosti filtrů vašich brýlí. Používejte pouze originální příslušenství a náhradní díly.
UCHOVÁNÍ - Uchovávejte v látkovém nebo pevném pouzdře v suchu a při teplotách v 
rozmezí od –10°C do +35°C.



HA GYÁRTÓ TÁJÉKOZTATÁSA
Ez a napszemüveg megfelel az 2016/425 (EU) szabályzatnak és az US FDA 21CFR 
801.410 szabályzatnak. Referencia-szabvány EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. A 
megfelelőségi nyilatkozat az ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com internetes címen 
érhető el.

NAPSZEMÜVEGÉNEK HELYES HASZNÁLATA
Védelem a napsugárzás okozta szemkárosodások kockázata ellen.
A szűrő típusa és kategóriája: ennek jelzése (egy szám és egy betű) a csomagoláson 
található, vagy a vonalkód címkén (a * jelnél), vagy a modellkód mellett található utolsó 
két karakter a szemüveg szárán. A szám a szűrő kategóriáját jelöli (a napsugárzás ellen 
0=Nagyon mérsékelt védelem, 1=Mérsékelt védelem, 2=Általános védelem, 3=Nagyfokú, 
4=Igen nagyfokú védelem, az 1.sz táblázatban a számhoz tartozó  sorban találja a 
javasolt használati tartományt), a betű a szűrő típusát jelöli (N-normál, P-polarizált, 
F-fényresötétedő). Fotokróm lencsék (F) esetében, ha csak egy szám van feltüntetve, ez 
a lencsék erős fényben érvényes kategóriájára vonatkozik, aminél gyenge fényviszonyok 
között eggyel alacsonyabb a kategóriájuk. Ha két szám van feltüntetve, ezek egyike a 
lencsék erős fényben, a másik pedig gyenge fényviszonyok között érvényes kategóriájára 
vonatkoznak.

ÁLTALÁNOS INFORMÁCIÓK - A napszemüvegnél használt lencsék magas optikai 
precizitásúak és ütésállóak, a US FDA reg. 21CFR 801.410.-ban leírtaknak megfelelően.  A 
keretek alapanyaga speciálisan kifejlesztett, hogy a használó számára garantálja a viselés 
komfortját és könnyedségét, ugyanakkor megfelelő szilárdsággal rendelkezik.
FELHASZNÁLÁSI KORLÁTOK - Nem használhatók a napfény vagy a napfogyatkozás 
közvetlen megfigyelésére; nem használhatók mesterséges fényforrásokkal (pl. szolárium 
lámpák) szembeni védelemre; nem használhatók ütések vagy becsapódások elleni 
védelemre; A napszemüveg nem alkalmas éjszakai vagy gyenge látási viszonyok melletti 
gépjárművezetés során történő használatra.
TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS - A napszemüvege tisztántartásához  használjon vizet 
és folyékony szappant, kerülje a maró, alkohol tartalmú szereket. Ne használjon piszkos 
vagy durva törlőruhát, mert a szűrő hatásfokát módosíthatja. Csak eredeti kiegészítőket 
és alkatrészeket használjon.
ÁLLAPOTMEGŐRZÉS - Tartsa textil vagy keménytokban, száraz helyen, -10°C és +35°C 
hőmérséklet között.
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GAMINTOJO PATEIKIAMA INFORMACIJA
Šie akiniai nuo saulės atitinka reglamento (ES) 2016/425 ir JAV FDA 21CFR 801.410 
reglamento reikalavimus. Nuoroda į teisinę normą EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. 
Atitikties deklaraciją galite rasti internetinėje svetainėje: 
ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com

SAULĖS AKINIŲ NAUDOJIMAS
Apsauga nuo akių sužalojimo rizikos dėl saulės šviesos poveikio.
Kategorijos ir filtrų tipai: simbolius (skaičių ir raidę) galite rasti ant pakuotės arba brūkšninio 
kodo lipduko  (prie simbolio *) arba ant akinių kojos prie modelio kodo paskutiniai du 
skaičiai. Numeris nurodo filtro kategoriją (apsauga nuo saulės spinduliuotės 0=Labai ribota 
, 1=Ribota, 2=Gera, 3=Aukšto lygio, 4=Labai aukšto lygio, naudojimo rekomendaciją 
žiurėkite pagal skaičių lentelėje Nr.1); raidė nurodo filtro tipą (N=Normalus, P=Poliarizuotas, 
F=Fotochrominis).
Jei prie fotochrominių lęšių (F) yra tik vienas skaičius, jis nurodo kategoriją esant ryškiai 
šviesai; esant silpnam apšvietimui kategorija yra vienu numeriu žemesnė. Jei skaičiai yra 
du, pirmasis rodo lęšių kategoriją esant ryškiai šviesai, o antrasis - kategoriją esant silpnam 
apšvietimui.

BENDRA INFORMACIJA - Šių saulės akinių lęšiai yra padidinto optinio tikslumo ir atsparūs 
smūgiams pagal JAV FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410. Rėmeliai, pagaminti iš specialiai sukurtų 
medžiagų, užtikrinančių lengvumą, patogumą bei mechaninį tvirtumą.
NAUDOJIMO APRIBOJIMAI - Nėra skirti tiesiogiai stebėti saulę ar saulės užtemimus; nėra 
skirti apsaugai nuo dirbtinių šviesos šaltinių spinduliuotės (pvz.: soliariume); nėra skirti 
apsaugai nuo mechaninių smūgių; netinkami vairavimui naktį ir (ar) esant nepakankamam 
apšvietimui.
VALYMAS IR PRIEŽIŪRA - Akinius valykite vandeniu su muilu, kurio sudėtyje nėra tirpiklių 
ir alkoholio. Nešluostykite akinių nešvariu ir šiurkščiu audiniu,  nes jie gali pakeisti filtrų 
savybes. Naudokite tik originalias papildomas ir atsargines dalis.
AKINIŲ LAIKYMAS - Laikykite audinyje arba kietame dėkle sausoje vietoje, kurios 
temperatūra yra nuo –10°C iki +35°C.
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İMALATÇININ BİLGİLENDİRİCİ NOTU
Bu güneş gözlüğü, (UE) 2016/425 Yönetmeliği ve US FDA 21CFR 801.410 Yönetmeliği’ne 
uygundur. Referans yönetmeliği EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. 
Uygunluk beyannamesine ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com internet sitesinden 
ulaşabilirsiniz.

GÖZLÜĞÜN KULLANIMI
Güneş ışığına maruz kalma nedeniyle gözlere zarar verme riskine karşı koruma.
FİLTRE TİPİ ve KATEGORİSİ: Buna ait bilgilendirme (bir rakam ve harf) paketin üzerinde 
veya barkod stikerinde (* sembolünde) veya model kodunun bulunduğu saptaki son iki 
harf olarak bulunur. Rakam filtrenin kullanım kategorisini belirler (güneş radyasyonuna karşı 
koruma 0=Çok düşük, 1=Düşük, 2=İyi, 3=Yüksek, 4=Çok Yüksek, tavsiye edilen kullanım 
için Tab.1 deki numara sırasını kullanın), harf ise filtre tipini belirler (N=Normal, P=Polarize, 
F=Fotokromik).
Fotokromik lenslerde (F) tek bir rakam varsa bu durum parlak ışık koşullarında, zayıf ışıkta 
bir kademe daha düşük kategori olan lenslerin kategorisini ifade eder. Eğer iki rakam varsa 
bu durum sırasıyla parlak ışık ve zayıf ışık koşullarındaki lenslerin kategorisini ifade eder.

GENEL BİLGİLER - Bu güneş gözlüğündeki lensleri US FDA Reg. 21CFR 801.410 uygun 
olarak yüksek optik hassasiyete sahip olup darbelere karşı dayanıklıdır. Çerçeveler hafiflik, 
konfor ve mekanik sağlamlık sağlamak için özel olarak dizayn edilmiş malzemelerden 
üretilmiştir.
KULLANIM SINIRLARI - Güneşe veya güneş tutulmasına doğrudan bakmak için 
kullanılmamalıdır; suni ışık kaynaklarından (örn. solaryum) korunmak için kullanılmamalıdır; 
mekanik darbe tehlikelerine karşı gözleri korumak için kullanılmamalıdır; gece veya görüş 
eksikliği olan durumlarda araba kullanmaya uygun değildir.
TEMİZLEME VE BAKIM - Güneş gözlüklerinizi su ve sabun ile temizleyiniz. Solvent ve alkol 
kullanmayınız. Gözlüğünüzü kurulamak için camların (filtrelerin) özelliklerini değiştirebilecek 
kirli veya aşındırıcı kumaşlar kullanmayınız. Sadece orjinal aksesuar ve yedek parça 
kullanınız.
KORUMA - –10°C ve  +35°C derece sıcaklıkta kuru bir ortamda bez veya sert bir kılıf 
içerisinde tutunuz.
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RAŽOTĀJA INFORMATĪVAIS PAZIŅOJUMS
Šīs saulesbrilles atbilst Regulai (ES) 2016/425 un ASV Pārtikas un zāļu pārvaldes (FDA) 
prasībām 21CFR 801.410. Atsauces standarts EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. Atbilstības 
deklarācija ir pieejama tīmekļa vietnē ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com

KĀ LIETOT JŪSU SAULESBRILLES
Aizsardzība pret acu bojājumu risku saules staru iedarbības dēļ.
Filtra kategorija un tips: Norādījums (skaitlis un burts) atrodas uz iepakojuma vai  uz 
svītrkoda uzlīmes  (pie simbola *) vai kā divas pēdējās zīmes uz briļļu kājiņas, kur atro-
das modeļa kods. Skaitlis norāda filtra kategoriju (aizsardzība pret pretapžilbināšanos 
0=Ļoti ierobežota, 1=Ierobežota , 2=Laba, 3=Augsta, 4=Ļoti augsta, ieteicams apskatīt 
tabulas Tab.1 rindu pie cipara);  Burts norāda filtra tipu (N=Normāls, P=Polarizēts, 
F=Fotohromatisks).
Fotohromatiskām lēcām (F), ja ir tikai viens skaitlis, tas norāda uz lēcu kategoriju spožas 
gaismas apstākļos, un kategorija ir par vienu zemāka, kad gaismas ir maz. Ja ir divi skaitļi, 
tie attiecīgi norāda uz lēcu kategoriju spožas gaismas un mazas gaismas apstākļos.

VISPĀRĒJA INFORMĀCIJA - Saulesbrillēm ar šādām lēcām piemīt augsta optiskā 
precizitāte un tās ir triecienizturīgas saskaņā ar US FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410. Rāmji ir 
radīti no speciāli konstruētiem materiāliem, kas garantē vieglumu, komfortu, un tajā pat 
laikā – mehānisku izturību.
LIETOŠANAS IEROBEŽOJUMI - Nav paredzētas, lai tieši lūkotos saulē vai novērotu sau-
les aptumsumu; nav paredzētas aizsardzībai pret mākslīgo apgaismojumu (piem., solārija 
spuldzēm); nav paredzētas aizsardzībai pret mehānisku iedarbību apdraudējumiem; nav 
piemērotas braukšanai naktī vai sliktas redzamības apstākļos.
TĪRĪŠANA UN UZTURĒŠANA - Saulesbriļļu tīrīšanai izmantojiet ūdeni un ziepes, izvairoties 
no visu tipu šķīdinājumiem vai spirta. Neizmantojiet netīrus vai skrāpējošus audumus, kas 
varētu izmainīt filtru īpašības. Izmantojiet tikai oriģinālos aksesuārus un rezerves daļas. 
UZGLABĀŠANA - Uzglabājiet mīkstā vai cietā veida futrālī sausā vietā, temperatūrā no  
–10°C līdz +35 °C.
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INFORMATIVNA NOTA PROIZVOĐAČA
Ove sunčane naočale sukladne su Uredbi (EU) 2016/425 i US FDA Uredbi 21CFR 801.410. 
Referentni standard je EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna na 
internet adresi: ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com.

UPUTE ZA UPORABU NAOČALA
Zaštita od rizika ozljede očiju uslijed izlaganja sunčevoj svjetlosti.
Kategorija i vrsta filtera: oznaka (koja se sastoji od jednog broja i jednog slova) nalazi 
se na pakovanju ili na etiketi barkoda (u visini simbola *) ili je navedena u obliku zadnja 
dva znaka na ručici naočala gdje se nalazi i šifra modela. Broj označava kategoriju filtera 
(zaštitu od odsjaja sunca 0 = vrlo ograničena, 1 = ograničena, 2 = dobra, 3= visoka,4= vrlo 
visoka zaštita od sunčevih zraka, za preporučenu uporabu pogledajte vrijednost u tablici 
1 koja odgovara broju); slovo označava vrstu filtera (N = normalni, P = polarizacijski, F = 
fotoosjetljivi).
U slučaju fotoosjetljivih leća (F), ako postoji samo jedan broj, on se odnosi na kategoriju 
leća u uvjetima jakog svjetla, a kategorija je za jedan manja na slabom svjetlu. Ako postoje 
dva broja, oni se odnose na kategoriju leća u uvjetima jakog svjetla tj. slabog svjetla.

OPĆE INFORMACIJE  - Leće ovih sunčanih naočala odlikuje visoka optička preciznost 
i otpornost na udarce sukladno Uredbi US FDA 21CFR801.410. Okvir je izrađen od 
posebno dizajniranog materijala koji ga čini laganim, udobnim ali i mehanički čvrstim.
OGRANIČENJA UPORABE - Nisu prikladne za izravno gledanje u sunce ili za promatranje 
pomrčine sunca; nisu prikladne za zaštitu od umjetnih izvora svjetlosti (npr. u solariju); nisu 
prikladne za zaštitu očiju od opasnosti mehaničkih udaraca; nisu prikladne za vožnju noću 
ili u uvjetima slabe vidljivosti.
ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE  - Za čišćenje naočala koristite vodu i sapun, a izbjegavajte 
uporabu otapala i alkohola. Ne koristite nečiste ili grube krpice koje mogu negativno 
utjecati na svojstva filtera. Koristite isključivo originalni pribor i zamjenske dijelove.
ČUVANJE  - Čuvajte u čvrstoj ili mekoj futroli na suhom mjestu i temperaturi od -10°C 
do +35°C.
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PODATKI, KI JIH ZAGOTOVI PROIZVAJALEC
Ta sončna očala so skladna z Ur.  (EU) 2016/425 in Reg. 21CFR 801.410 ameriške 
Agencije za hrano in zdravila. Referenčni standard EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. Izjava 
o skladnosti je dostopna na spletnem naslovu ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO OČAL
Zaščita pred tveganjem za poškodbe oči zaradi izpostavljenosti sončni svetlobi.
Kategorija in vrsta filtra: oznaka (ki je sestavljena iz ene številke in ene črke) je na embalaži 
ali nalepki črtne kode (v višini simbola *) ali pa je navedena v obliki zadnjih dveh znakov 
na držalu očal, kjer je tudi šifra modela. Številka označuje kategorijo filtra (zaščita pred 
odsevanjem sončne svetlobe 0 = zelo omejena, 1 = omejena, 2 = dobra, 3= visoka, 
4= zelo visoka zaščita od sončne svetlobe, za priporočeno uporabo si oglejte vrednost 
na razpredelnici 1, ki ustreza številki); črka označuje vrsto filtra (N = normalen, P = 
polarizacijski, F = foto občutljiv).
Kadar je pri foto občutljivih steklih (F) navedena samo ena številka, se ta nanaša na 
kategorijo stekel za razmere močne svetlobe, medtem ko je pri šibki svetlobi kategorija 
eno stopnjo nižja. Kadar sta navedeni dve številki, se nanašata na kategorijo stekel v 
razmerah močne oziroma šibke svetlobe.

SPLOŠNE INFORMACIJE  - Stekla teh sončnih očal odlikuje visoka optična natančnost 
in odpornost proti udarcem v skladu z Uredbo US FDA 21CFR801.410. Okvir je izdelan 
iz posebej oblikovanega materiala, zaradi katerega so očala lahka, udobna in mehansko 
čvrsta.
OMEJITVE UPORABE - Očala niso primerna za neposredno gledanje v sonce ali za 
opazovanje sončnega mrka; niso primerna za zaščito pred umetnimi izviri svetlobe (npr. v 
solariju); niso primerna za zaščito oči pred nevarnostmi mehanskih udarcev; niso primerna 
za nočno vožnjo ali vožnjo v razmerah slabe vidljivosti.
ČIŠČENJE IN VZDRŽEVANJE – Za čiščenje očal uporabljajte vodo in milo, izogibajte pa se 
uporabi topil in alkohola. Ne uporabljate nečistih ali grobih krpic, ki lahko negativno vplivajo 
na lastnosti filtra. Uporabljajte izključno originalni pribor in nadomestne dele.
SHRANJEVANJE – Hranite v čvrstem ali mehkem etuiju na suhem mestu pri temperaturi 
od -10 °C do +35 °C.
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NOTA INFORMACYJNA PRODUCENTA
Te okulary przeciwsłoneczne odpowiadają wymogom dyrektywy (UE) 2016/425 i 
amerykańskiemu rozporządzeniu Agencji Żywności i Leków US FDA 21CFR 801.410. 
Norma odniesienia EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. Deklaracja zgodności dostępna w 
Internecie pod adresem: ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com

S P O S Ó B  U Ż Y WA N I A  O K U L A R Ó W
Ochrona przed ryzykiem uszkodzenia wzroku w wyniku narażenia na światło słoneczne.
Kategoria i typ filtra: informacja (numer i litera) znajduje się na opakowaniu lub na etykiecie 
z kodem kreskowym (poprzedzona znakiem *) lub jako dwa ostatnie znaki na zauszniku 
okularów w miejscu określającym model okularów. 
Zabezpieczenie przed oślepiającym blaskiem słonecznym 0=Bardzo ograniczone, 
1=Ograniczone, 2=Dobre, 3=Wysokie, 4=Bardzo wysokie, numer określa kategorię filtra 
(patrz Tab. 1); litera określa typ filtra (N=Normalny, P=Polaryzacyjny, F=Fotochromatyczny). 
W przypadku szkieł fotochromatycznych (F), jeśli występuje tylko jeden numer, odnosi się 
on do kategorii szkieł w warunkach jasnego światła; kategoria ta jest o jeden numer niższa 
przy słabym świetle. Jeśli są dwa numery, odnoszą się one odpowiednio do kategorii 
szkieł w warunkach jasnego oraz słabego światła.

INFORMACJE OGÓLNE - Szkła tych okularów słonecznych posiadają wysoką 
dokładność optyczną i odporność na wstrząsy zgodnie z US FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410. 
Oprawy zostały wykonane ze specjalnie opracowanych materiałów, gwarantujących 
lekkość, komfort i równocześnie wytrzymałość mechaniczną.
OGRANICZENIA ZASTOSOWANIA - Nie są przeznaczone do bezpośredniej obserwacji 
słońca lub zaćmienia słońca; nie są przeznaczone do ochrony przed sztucznymi źródłami 
światła (np. solaria); nie są przeznaczone do ochrony oczu przed urazami mechanicznymi; 
nie są odpowiednie do prowadzenia pojazdów nocą lub w warunkach ograniczonej 
widoczności.
CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA - Do czyszczenia okularów należy stosować wodę z 
mydłem. Nie stosować rozpuszczalników i alkoholu. Nie używać brudnych i chropowatych 
szmatek, których zastosowanie może spowodować utratę właściwości filtra. Stosować 
wyłącznie oryginalne akcesoria i części zamienne.
PRZECHOWYWANIE - Przechowywać w oryginalnym woreczku lub sztywnym etui w 
suchym miejscu, w temperaturze od –10°C do +35°C.
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ИНФОРМАЦИОННА БЕЛЕЖКА НА ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ
Тези слънчеви очила са в съответствие с Регламент (ЕС) 425/2016 и с Регламент 
21CFR 801.410 на Администрацията за храни и лекарства на САЩ (US FDA). 
Референтна норма EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. Декларацията за съответствие е 
достъпна на интернет адрес ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com.

НАЧИН НА УПОТРЕБА НА ОЧИЛАТА
Защита от риск на увреждания на очите, дължащи се на излагане на слънчева 
светлина. Категория и вид на филтъра: указание за това /цифра и буква/ може да се 
намери върху опаковката или бар-кода върху етикета /съответстващ на символа */ или 
последните две букви върху дръжката на очилата, където е отбелязан кодът на модела. 
Цифрата посочва категорията на филтъра / Защита от слънчево заслепяване 0=Много 
ограничена, 1=Ограничена, 2=Добра, 3=Висока, 4=Много висока, за препоръчаната 
употреба да се види редът в таблица 1, съответстващ на цифрата/; буквата указва вида 
на филтъра /N–Нормален, P-Поляризиран, F–Фотохроматичен/. При фотохромните 
лещи (F), ако има само едно число, то се отнася до категорията на лещите при условия 
на ярка светлина, като категорията е по-ниска с едно ниво при при по-слаба светлина. 
Ако има две числа, те се отнасят до категорията на лещите при условия на ярка 
светлина и слаба светлина съответно.

ОБЩИ СВЕДЕНИЯ - Лещите на тези слънчеви очила имат висока оптическа 
точност и са устойчиви на удар съгласно норматив US FDA Reg.21CFR 801.410. 
Използвани са специално изследвани материали, които гарантират лекота, 
комфорт и същевременно механична якост.
ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ ПРИ УПОТРЕБА - Не са предназначени за пряко наблюдение на 
слънцето или на слънчеви затъмнения; не са предназначени за защита на очите 
от източници на изкуствена светлина (напр. солариуми); не са предназначени за 
защита на очите от опасни механични въздействия; не са подходящи за шофиране 
през нощта или в условия на недостатъчна видимост.
ПОЧИСТВАНЕ И ПОДДРЪЖКА -За почистването на очилата да се използва вода 
и сапун, като се избягват разтвори и спирт. Да не се използват мръсни парцали и 
абразивни материали, които могат да променят характеристиките на филтъра. Да 
се използват само оригинални аксесоари и резервни части.
СЪХРАНЯВАНЕ - Да се съхраняват в твърд калъф или торбичка на сухо място при 
температура от – 10ºС до + 35ºС.
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NOTĂ DE INFORMARE A PRODUCĂTORULUI
Aceşti ochelari de soare sunt conformi cu Reg. (UE) nr. 2016/425 şi cu US FDA Reg.21CFR 
801.410. Standard de referinţă EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. 
Declaraţie de conformitate accesibilă la adresa internet: 
ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com

MODALITĂȚI DE UTILIZARE A OCHELARILOR
Protecție împotriva riscului de leziuni oculare datorate expunerii la lumina soarelui.
Categorie și tipul de filtru: Această indicație (o cifră si o literă) poate fi găsită pe ambalaj 
sau pe sticker-ul cu codul de bare (la simbolul *) sau ca ultime caractere pe brațele 
ochelarilor alături de codul modelului. Numărul indică categoria filtrului (protecție împotriva 
luminii orbitoare 0=Foarte limitată 1=Limitată, 2=Bună, 3=Ridicată, 4=Foarte ridicată, 
pentru recomandări a se vedea Tab.1); Litera indică tipul filtrului (N=Normal, P=Polarizat, 
F=Fotocromatic).
Pentru lentilele fotocromatice (F), dacă există un singur număr, acesta se referă lentilelor 
în condiții de lumină puternică, categoria fiind una inferioară în lumină slabă. Dacă există 
două numere, acestea se referă la categoria de lentile în condiții de lumină puternică și 
respectiv condiții de lumină slabă.

INFORMAȚII GENERALE - Lentilele au o precizie foarte mare și sunt rezistente la impact în 
conformitate cu US FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410. Ramele sunt realizate din materiale speciale 
ce garantează confortul, ușurința de utilizare și rezistența.
RESTRICȚII DE UTILIZARE - Nu sunt indicaţi pentru observarea directă a soarelui şi 
a eclipselor solare; nu sunt indicaţi ca protecţie împotriva luminii provenite de la surse 
artificiale (de ex. Solariu); nu sunt indicaţi ca modalitate de protecţie pentru ochi împotriva 
loviturilor sau impactului; nu sunt indicaţi pentru condus pe timp de noapte sau în condiţii 
de vizibilitate scăzută.
CURĂȚARE ȘI ÎNTREȚINERE - Pentru a curăța ochelarii utilizați apă și săpun, evitând toate 
tipurile de solvenți sau alcool. Nu folosiți materiale murdare sau abrazive ce pot afecta 
caracteristicile filtrelor. Folosiți accesoriile și piesele de schimb originale.
PĂSTRARE - Păstrați în husă sau în toc, ferit de umezeală, la o temperatura cuprinsă intre 
-10 și +35°C.
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УВЕДОМЛЕНИЕ ИЗГОТОВИТЕЛЯ
Эти солнцезащитные очки отвечают требованиям Регламента (ЕС) 2016/425 
и Управления по контролю за продуктами и лекарствами США Рег. 21 Свод 
федеральных постановлений 801.410. 
Справочная норма EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. Заявление о соответствии 
приведено в интернете по адресу ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com

КАК ПОЛЬЗОВАТЬСЯ СОЛНЦЕЗАЩИТНЫМИ ОЧКАМИ
Защита от риска повреждения глаз из-за воздействия солнечных лучей. Категория 
и тип фильтра: данное обозначение (цифру и букву) можно найти на упаковке или на 
штрих-коде  (рядом с символом *), или как два последних символа на дужках очков, где 
обозначен код модели. Номер обозначает категорию фильтра (защита от воздействия 
солнечного света 0=Очень слабая, 1=Слабая , 2=Хорошая, 3=Сильная, 4=Очень 
сильная, рекомендации по использованию приведены в табл. 1, в строке рядом 
с номером);  буква обозначает тип фильтра (N=нормальный, P=поляризованный, 
F=фотохроматический). Номер на фотохроматических линзах (F), если указан только 
один номер, обозначает категорию линз в условиях яркого освещения, категория 
на один уровень ниже при слабом освещении. Если указано два номера, то они 
относятся к категории яркого и слабого освещения соответственно.

ОБЩАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ - Оправы, вставленные в настоящие солнцезащитные 
очки, обладают высокой оптической точностью и ударопрочностью в соответствии 
со стандартом Управления по санитарному надзору за пищевыми продуктами 
и медикаментами США, рег. №. 21CFR801.410. Рамы выполнены из специально 
созданных материалов, обеспечивающих легкость, удобство и, в то же время,  
механическую прочность.
ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ - Не предназначены для прямого наблюдения за 
солнцем или солнечного затмения; не предназначены для защиты от источников 
искусственного света  (напр., лампы для загара); не предназначены для защиты 
глаз от механических воздействий; не подходят для вождения в условиях плохой 
видимости или в ночное время. 
ЧИСТКА И УХОД - Для чистки солнцезащитных очков используйте воду  и мыло, 
не применяйте никаких растворителей или спирта. Не пользуйтесь грязными или 
абразивными тканями, которые могут изменить свойства фильтров. Используйте 
только оригинальные принадлежности и  запасные детали.
ХРАНЕНИЕ - Храните в тканевом или твердом футляре в сухом месте при 
температуре между –10°C и +35°C.
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제조자로부터의 안내사항
본 선글라스는 EU 규정 2016/425 및 미국 FDA 규정 21 CFR 801.410을 준수합니다.
기준 규정: EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015
적합성 선언서는 하기의 인터넷 사이트에서 확인할 수 있습니다.
ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com

선글라스 사용방법
태양광 노출로 인해 눈이 손상되는 위험으로부터 보호합니다.
필터 등급과 타입은 숫자 및 영문자로 표기되며, 패키지 혹은 바코드 태그(* 표시가 
있는 부분)에 있거나 안경테에 새겨진 모델코드 맨 끝 두자리에 표시되어 있습니다. 
숫자는 필터 등급을 표시합니다.
(태양광의 눈부심으로부터 보호 0=매우 낮음, 1=낮음, 2=좋음, 3=높음, 4=매우 높음. 
적절한 착용을 위해 표 Tab.1에서 숫자에 해당하는 열을 참조); 영문자는 필터 타입을 
표시합니다 (N=normal, P=polarized, F=photochromatic).

Photochromatic (F) 렌즈의 경우 숫자가 단 1개만 있다면 이는 빛이 밝은 조건에서의 
렌즈 등급을 의미하며 밝기가 낮을수록 해당 등급이 1단계 낮아집니다. 숫자가 2개 
있다면 이는 각각 빛이 밝고 낮은 조건에서의 렌즈 등급을 의미합니다.
일반정보 – 본 선글라스의 렌즈는 광학 정밀도가 높으며 US FDA 규정 21 CFR 
801.410 에 따라 내충격성이 있습니다. 안경테는 가볍고 착용감이 좋으며 동시에 
기계적 견고함을 고려하여 연구된 소재로 제작되었습니다.
사용상의 제한 – 태양광을 직접 보거나 일식 관찰용으로는 적합하지 않습니다. 
인공광원으로부터의 (예: 솔라리움) 보호에 적합하지 않습니다. 외부 충격에 대한 
안구보호용으로 적절하지 않습니다. 야간 또는 시야가 나쁜 상황에서 운전하기에 
적합하지 않습니다.
청소 및 관리 – 선글라스를 닦을 때는 솔벤트와 알코올을 피하고 물과 중성세제를 
사용합니다. 필터의 성질을 변경시킬 수 있는 더러운 천이나 연마성이 있는 천을 
사용하지 마십시오. 액세서리 및 부품은 정품만을 사용하십시오.
보관 – 소프트 케이스 혹은 하드 케이스에 넣어 온도가 -10°C ~ 35 °C 사이인 건조한 
장소에 보관하십시오.
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製造者からのお知らせ
このサングラスは、欧州連合（EU) 規則2016/425および米国FDA規則21CFR 801.410を満たしています。基準規格はEN ISO 
12312-1:2013/A1:2015 です。適合宣言書はインターネットの次のアドレスでご覧になれます：
ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com
サングラスの使い方
日光暴露による眼の損傷の危険に対する保護。フィルターの等級とタイプは、数字と英文字で表示されており、パッケージま
たはバ ーコードタグ（シンボルに対応するもの＊）もしくはメガネのテンプルのモデルコードの最後の2文字に表示されていま
す。数字はフィルターの等級を示します（太陽光の弦しさからの保護度0＝極めて低い、1=低い、2＝良好、3＝高い、4＝非常に
高い。推奨用途についてはTab.1の数字に対応する行を参照してください）。英文字はフィルターのタイプを示します（N＝ノー
マル、P＝偏光、F＝フォトクロミック）。
フォトクロ調光レンズ（F）では、1つの数字しか存在しない場合、それは、明るい光の状態のレンズのカテゴリーである、微小
光の1つ低い度数のカテゴリーを示します。2つの数字があると、それぞれ、明るい光のレンズのカテゴリーおよび微小光状態
を指します。
一般的情報　このサングラスのレンズは光学精度が高く、US FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410規格による耐衝撃性を備えています。
フレームには、軽量で快適性に優れており、同時に機械的強度も保証できるよう特別に研究された素材が使われています。
ご使用上の制限　太陽光を直接見つめたり日食を観察するた めには適していません。人口光源（日焼けサロンの光などか
らの保護には適していません。機械的衝撃からの目の保護には適していません。夜間や視界が悪い状況での自動車の運転
には適していません。
お手入れについて　このサングラスのお手入れには石鹸水を 使用してください。溶剤やアルコールは使用してはいけませ
ん。汚れた布や目の粗い布はフィルターの特性を損なう可能性がありますのでご使用にならないでください。アクセサリーやス
ペアパーツは、純正品のみをお使いくださ い。
保管方法　ソフトケースまたはハードケースに入れて、乾燥していて温度が-10℃～+35℃の場所に保管してくださ い。

إرشادات الشركة المُصنعة

 US FDA 21CFR الأمريكية  والغذاء  الدواء  إدارة  ولائحة  الأمريكية  واللائحة   )UE(  2016/425 الأوروبية  اللائحة  لمواصفات  مطابقة  الشمسية  النظارة  هذه 
 801.410. القاعدة المرجعية هي EN ISO 12312-1:2013/A1:2015. يمُكنك الاطلاع على شهادة المطابقة للمواصفات على الموقع الإلكتروني على شبكة الإنترنت
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طريقة استعمال النظارة

لحماية العينين من خطر التعرض للإصابة جراء التعرض لأشعة الشمس.

النظارة،  للرمز*( أو على شكل آخر حرفين على إطار  الباركود )بشكل مطابق  العلبة أو على بطاقة  المعلومة )رقم وحرف( على  إيجاد هذه  الفلتر: يمكن  الفئة ونوع 
حيث يتواجد رمز الموديل.

يدل الرقم على فئة الفلتر )حماية من وهج الشمس 0 = محدود جداً، 1 = محدود، 2 = جيد، 3 = عالي، 4 = عالي جداً، وبخصوص الاستعمال المنصوح به، يرُجى 
مُراجعة السطر من الجدول 1 المطابق للرقم(؛ بينما يشير الحرف إلى نوع الفلتر )N = عادي، P = مستقطب، F = فوتوكروماتي(.

بالنسبة للعدسات الفوتوكروماتية )F(، في حالة وجود رقمٍ واحدٍ فقط، فإنه يشُير إلى فئة العدسات في حالات الضوء الساطع، حيث إن العدسات تقل بمقدار فئة واحدة في 
الضوء الخافت. في حالة وجود رقمين، فإنهما يشيران إلى فئة العدسات في حالات الضوء الساطع والضوء الخافت على الترتيب.

معلومات عامة
.US FDA Reg. 21CFR801.410 تمتاز عدسات هذه النظارة بدقة بصرية عالية، وهي مقاومة للصدمات بشكل مطابق إلى

الإطارات مصنوعة من مواد مدروسة خصيصاً لضمان مستوى عالي من الخفة والراحة وبنفس الوقت الصلابة الميكانيكية.

حدود الاستعمال
غير مناسبة لمشاهدة الشمس مباشرة أو لمشاهدة الكسوف الشمسي؛ غير مناسبة للحماية من مصادرة الضوء الاصطناعي )على سبيل المثال السولاريوم(؛ غير مناسبة 

لحماية العينين من أخطار الصدمات الميكانيكية؛ غير مناسبة لقيادة السيارة في الليل أو في ظروف رؤيا ضعيفة.

التنظيف والصيانة
لتنظيف النظارة، استعمل ماء وصابون مع تجنب استعمال مذيبات أو كحول. لا تستعمل قطع قماش متسخة وحاكَة، بحيث يمكن أن تؤدي إلى تغيير مواصفات الفلتر.

استعمل فقط ملحقات وقطع غيار أصلية.

الحفظ - 
احفظ النظارة في كيس القماش أو العلبة الصلبة وفي مكان جاف تتراوح درجة حرارته من -10 درجات مئوية إلى + 35 درجة مئوية.
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制造商信息附注
这副太阳镜符合欧盟法规2016/425，以及美国食品及药物管理局 21 CFR 801.410规则。参考标准为EN ISO 
12312-1:2013/A1:2015。制造商符合性声明可以在以下互联网地址上查询:
ecdeclarationofconformity.luxottica.com
太阳镜使用方法
可以防止阳光照射对眼睛造成损害的风险。
镜片过滤类别与类型: 可在包装和条形码标签(符号对应处)上，或是眼镜腿上的型号代码的最后两个字符找到该
指示（由一个数字和一个字母组成。数字表示过滤类别，0=非常有限，1=有限，2=良好，3=高，4=非常高，使用建议
请参考表1对应该数字的一行）；字母表示过滤类型（N=正常，P=偏光，F=变色）
对于变色镜片（F），如果只有一个数字，则指的是在明亮光线条件下镜片的类别，而在低光条件下镜片类别则降低
一级。如果有两个数字，则分别表示在明亮光线和低光条件下的镜片类别。
基本信息
这副太阳镜的镜片依照美国食品及药物管理局 21 CFR 801.410规则具有高光学精度及耐冲击的特点。镜框由专
门设计的材料制成，能同时保证轻便、舒适及机械强度。
使用限制
不能用于直接观察太阳或日食；不适合防护人造光源（如日光浴）；不适合保护眼睛免受于机械撞击的危害；不适
合夜里或视野不佳的情况下驾驶。
清洗和维护
清洁眼镜时，请使用水和肥皂，避免使用溶剂和酒精。请勿使用脏布或磨砂布，它们会改变镜片过滤特性。只能使
用原装配件和备件。
保存
保存在小袋或坚硬容器中，并放在温度在-10℃至+35℃之间的干燥处。



AUWA R R A N TY  C E RT I F I C AT E  F O R  P U RC H AS E R S  I N  A U ST R A L I A
Our goods come with  guarantees  that  cannot  be exc luded under  the Austra l ian  Consumer 
Law.  You are ent i t led to  a  replacement  or  refund for  a  major  fa i lure  and compensat ion for 
any other  reasonably  foreseeable  loss  or  damage.  You are a lso ent i t led to  have the goods 
repaired or  replaced i f  the  goods fa i l  to  be of  acceptable  qual i ty  and the fa i lure  does  not 
amount  to  a  major  fa i lure . 

FOR PURCHASERS IN AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND
The benef i ts  g iven to  you under  our  express  warrant ies  be low are in  addi t ion  to  other  r ights 
and remedies  you have under  the Austra l ian  Consumer Law,  the Consumer Guarantee Act 
(NZ)  and other  appl icable  laws.

Our express  warrant ies  are provided by: 
Luxott ica Austra l ia  Pty  L td  (ABN 58 054 141  150) 
Address :  Level  5 ,  75  Talavera Road Macquar ie  Park  NSW 2113 
Freecal l  Austra l ia :  1300 655 612
Freecal l  New Zealand:  0800 441  066 
e-mai l :  SPOCustomercare@luxott ica .com 

To make a warranty  c la im,  return  your  product  to  the Author ized Luxott ica Dealer  from 
which  the product  was purchased together  wi th  your  proof  of  purchase.  I f  your  warranty 
c la im i s  deemed to be val id ,  we wi l l  rep lace or  repair  the product .

Any expenses  incurred in  return ing product  for  warranty  assessment  wi l l  be done so at  the 
expense of  the purchaser.  I f  the  returned product  i s  deemed to be a val id  warranty  c la im 
then we wi l l  incur  the cost  of  any further  fre ight  charges .  I f  the  warranty  c la im i s  deemed to 
be inval id ,  we wi l l  contact  you to  see i f  you want  us  to  conduct  repairs  at  your  cost  and,  in 
any event ,  you wi l l  be charged for  outbound fre ight  based on our  s tandard sh ipping rates .

Th is  product  i s  guaranteed for  a  per iod of  twenty-four  months  from the date of  purchase 
against  a l l  manufactur ing defects .   Th is  warranty  does  not  cover :  scratches  on sun lenses ; 
defects  caused by acc ident ,  abuse ,  neglect ,  shock ,  improper  use or  s torage of  the product ; 
unauthor ized modif icat ions  or  repairs ;  normal  wear and tear,  as  wel l 
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